No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/985

Dated: 1/4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.61722

Sh. Harpal Singh Rana

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

{ ,

Respondent

Land Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

31.03.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Harpal Singh Rana in respect of I.D.No.61722.

1. None for Appellant was present on 31.03.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt., Land Branch on behalf of SDM-(Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 13.12.2021 for providing information regarding residents of Delhi villagers of 1908 & 1951-52 available in Headquarter on the basis of Lal Dora. He informs that reply has been provided to the appellant. Copy of the reply is taken on record. It is seen that the reply is not as per provision of the RTI Act-2005. PIO/SDM (Hq), Land Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the appellant as per Law within three weeks of issue of this order. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Harpal Singh Rana, A-1, Village Kadipur, Nagli Puna, Delhi -110036

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Land Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60041/856

Dated: 1/4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: 60041

Sh. Subhrajeet Gautam

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Respondent

Dte. of Civil Defence

Date of Hearing

25.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Subhrajeet Gautam in respect of ID-60041.

1. Present: Sh. Subhrajeet Gautam, Appellant on 31.03.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Trishna Chattopadhyay, JSO/PIO, Dte. of Civil Defence.

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 07.01.2022 whether can any DCD Volunteer be appointed on paid duty without doing 5 days basic training. JSO/PIO, Dte. of Civil Defence is directed to provide fresh reply to the appellant within three weeks of issue of this as per provisions of RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Subhrajeet Gautam, B-136, Duggal Colony, Khanpur, Delhi-110080

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60041/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence, GNCT of Delhi - for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80050/887

Dated: 1/4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-80050

Sh.R.P. Devadwal

Appellant

SDM-II (HQ)/PIO

Respondent

CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

31.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. R.P. Devadwal in respect of I.D.No.80050.

1. None for Appellant was present on 31.03.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-II (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 24.01.2022 about to know his and his son Vishal Devadwal Scheduled Caste certificate of Mina Tribe had already made from the State of Rajasthan and now his son can get Scheduled Tribe certificate from Delhi. The SDM-II(Hq)/PIO, CCS Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the RTI application to appellant within three weeks from the date of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further—action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. R.P. Devadwal, RZE-30-31, E E Block Gali No.21,, New Roshanpura, Najafgarh, Delhi-110043

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60138/

Copy to:

a. The PIO/SDM-II(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

b. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

c. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/88%

Dated: 1/4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.60190

Sh. J.S. Bedi

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Scholarship Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

31.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. J.S.Bedi in respect of I.D.No. 60190.

- 1. Present: Sh. J.S. Bedi, Appellant was on 31.03.2022.
- 2. Present: Sh. Rajesh Dhawal, Section Officer, Scholarship Branch (HQ) on behalf of SDM-(Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 04.02.2022 about to know how many applicants applied for academic year 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 for reimbursement of tuition fees under scholarship scheme. PIO/SDM, Scholarship Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the RTI application to applicant within three weeks as provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 from the date of issue of this order. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. J.S. Bedi, Shop No.1, 18/287, New Moti Nagar, New Delhi -110015

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), Scholarship Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60138/589

Dated: 1)4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-60138

Sh. Hemender Kumar

Appellant

SDM-II (HQ)/PIO

Respondent

CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

31.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Hemender Kumar in respect of I.D.No.60138.

1. None for Appellant was present on 31.03.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-II (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 27.01.2022 about to know his OBC certificate No. OBC/09/967/2928/19/7/2013/90509671136296 dated 14/08/2013 issued by Delhi Government is valid for Delhi Govt. OBC vacancies. It is informed that the RTI application has been transferred online to PIO, DUSIB. PIO (DUSIB) is directed to provide information to the RTI application to appellant within three weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Hemender Kumar RZ-33, Panchseel Colony, Bindapur, Mahavir Enclave, Delhi-110059

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60138/

Copy to:

a. The PIO/SDM-II(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

b. The PIO, DUSIB, GNCTD, Punarwas Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

c. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

d. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/%9 $^{\circ}$ 0

Dated: 1/4/22

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.60062

Sh. Yashpal Singh Antil

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Central Record Room Branch,

Date of Hearing

31.03.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Yashpal Singh Antil in respect of I.D.No.60062.

1. None for the appellant was present on 31.03.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Rajiv Sharma, ASO, Central Record Room Branch on behalf of SDM- (Hq) & Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav, Jr. Asstt., RTI Branch.

3. All present heard.

- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 13.1.2022 for providing a certified copy of the order bearing No.SK/2000/TehCHOV/896-932 dated 24.07.2000 issued by the Divisional Commissioner Delhi (HQ). Sh. Rajiv Sharma, ASO, Central Record Room Branch informs that RTI application has not been received by them. Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav informs that the RTI application has been transferred to PIO/SDM (Land Branch). The PIO/SDM (Land Branch) is directed to provide information to the applicant within three weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Yashpal Singh Antil, B-89, Gulmohar Park, Delhi -110049

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Land Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.